Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

8/13/2024

8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024

8/13/2024

8/13/2024
8/13/2024

8/13/2024

RMP24-001741

RMP24-001742

RMP24-001743

Location Incident Disposition

4200 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3703 OWL DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1155 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2302 LISA CT DOMESTIC REPORT WITH ARREST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

2801 ALGONQUIN RD DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3286 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

3701 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL

4307 PEACOCK LN SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2305 PARK ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2702 PARK ST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
2702 SIGWALT ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1600 GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
2220 HICKS RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
2100 MARTIN LN AMBULANCE CALL
1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
3100 FREMONT ST WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
APPROX LOC:1803 HICKS ACCIDENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD
1225 CARNEGIE ST OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ASSIST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/20/2024 7:09:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/13/2024

8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024

8/13/2024

8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024

8/13/2024
8/13/2024

8/13/2024

8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024

8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024

8/13/2024
8/13/2024

RMP24-001744

RMP24-001745
RMP24-001746

RMP24-001747

RMP24-001748

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
GALLAGHER WAY / GOLF

RD

MEACHAM RD /
WOODCLIFF CT

4500 KINGS WALK DR
4600 GETTYSBURG DR
5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2905 MEADOW DR
CENTRAL RD / PEACOCK
LN

MAGNOLIA DR/
BROOKMEADE DR

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: S OLD
WILKE RD

3900 OWL DR
GOLF RD / MEIJER DR

W ALGONQUIN RD /
WEBER DR

3905 EAGLE LN
2605 FULLE ST

STATION REPORT
FIELD INTERVIEW
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

RECKLESS DRIVING

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CODE 2

PARKING COMPLAINT

BATTERY
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

SUBJECT STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/20/2024 7:09:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

8/20/2024 7:09:39 AM



