



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/13/2024		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2024		3703 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2024		1155 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2024	<b>RMP24-001741</b>	2302 LISA CT	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/13/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/13/2024	<b>RMP24-001742</b>	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/13/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/13/2024	<b>RMP24-001743</b>	4307 PEACOCK LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/13/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2024		2305 PARK ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2024		2702 PARK ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2024		2702 SIGWALT ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2024		1600 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2024		2220 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/13/2024		2100 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/13/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2024		3100 FREMONT ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/13/2024		APPROX LOC:1803 HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/13/2024		1225 CARNEGIE ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/13/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/13/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2024	RMP24-001744	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	FIELD INTERVIEW	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/13/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2024		GALLAGHER WAY / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/13/2024		MEACHAM RD / WOODCLIFF CT	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2024		4500 KINGS WALK DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2024		4600 GETTYSBURG DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/13/2024		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/13/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/13/2024		CENTRAL RD / PEACOCK LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2024		MAGNOLIA DR / BROOKMEADE DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2024	RMP24-001745	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/13/2024	RMP24-001746	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/13/2024		APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/13/2024	RMP24-001747	3900 OWL DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/13/2024		GOLF RD / MEIJER DR	SUBJECT STOP	
8/13/2024		W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/13/2024		3905 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/13/2024	RMP24-001748	2605 FULLE ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER